

LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

Tattoo Parlours Bill 2012

First Print

Proposed amendments

- No. 1 Page 3, clause 3 (1), lines 9 and 10. Omit all words on those lines. Insert instead:
closure order means an order made by the Local Court under Division 1 of Part 4.
- No. 2 Page 3, clause 3 (1), lines 32 and 33. Omit all words on those lines.
- No. 3 Page 11, clause 13, lines 9–32. Omit all words on those lines.
- No. 4 Page 19, clause 27 (3) (c), lines 17–20. Omit all words on those lines. Insert instead:
- (c) the Tribunal may review the adverse security determination of the Commissioner to determine whether the Commissioner made the correct and preferable decision concerning that determination, and
 - (d) the Tribunal may set aside the decision of the Director-General if the only ground on which the Director-General relied for his or her decision was an adverse security determination that the Commissioner should not have made.
- No. 5 Page 21, clause 28, lines 3–18. Omit all words on those lines.
- No. 6 Page 21, clause 29, line 19. Omit “**Long term closure**”. Insert instead “**Closure**”.
- No. 7 Page 21, clause 29 (2) and (3), lines 27–34. Omit all words on those lines. Insert instead:
- (2) On an application under this section, the Local Court may (without any hearing of the evidence) make one or more interim closure orders pending the final determination of the application if the Court is satisfied that there is a prima facie case for the making of a final closure order.
 - (3) An interim closure order has effect for a period of 72 hours, unless it is sooner revoked by the Court.
- No. 8 Page 22, clause 31, lines 18–27. Omit all words on those lines.
- No. 9 Page 29, Schedule 1, line 34. Omit “28 (1) (a) or”.

No. 10 Page 30, Schedule 2.2, lines 10–17. Omit all words on those lines.